June 2024

POSITION
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

PLUMBER Il

COMPUTER TECHNICIAN I
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
SECRETARY | TYPIST
PROGRAM COORD |
CLERK TYPIST |
COMPUTER OPERATOR |
MAINTENANCE WORKER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |
CARPENTER |
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CLERK TYPIST |

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER

May 2024 (ADDENDUM)
BUILDING CUSTODIAN
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SOCIAL WORKER IlI

SOCIAL WORKER Il

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE 11I

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE I

INST COORD TEACHER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE 11I

BUS DRIVER INDV DISABILITIES

April 2024 (ADDENDUM)
PAYROLL CLERK Il

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-42

Effective Date
06/01/2024
06/01/2024
06/01/2024
06/05/2024
06/05/2024
06/05/2024
06/06/2024
06/07/2024
06/07/2024
06/07/2024
06/09/2024
06/09/2024
06/10/2024
06/12/2024
06/13/2024
06/14/2024
06/15/2024

05/01/2024
05/07/2024
05/07/2024
05/07/2024
05/08/2024
05/08/2024
05/18/2024
05/22/2024
05/24/2024
05/25/2024
05/28/2024
05/28/2024
05/29/2024

04/01/2024
04/02/2024
04/11/2024
04/12/2024
04/28/2024

Page 1 of 2

FUND

rr—rmrrrrr - ~rMmr"TTrC ™ e

b Y e e N Y e Y N i B B N N

rrr T

R0 Vo Vo S Vo Ve RV RV N V2 Vo i Vo S Vo Sk Vo TR Vo B Vo S V0 RV RV

B2 VT Vo i Vs S V0 S V0 S V0 A ¥ ¥ RV R Vo I Vo R V)

v nnunun

Annual Pay
60,225.00
40,032.00
40,032.00
36,209.00
47,391.00
60,225.00
31,313.00
46,256.00
24,109.00
36,173.00
33,581.00
71,642.00
30,996.00
41,727.00
65,880.00
36,133.00
66,216.00

40,614.00
65,233.00
73,072.00
73,072.00
26,712.00
33,581.00
53,975.00
41,727.00
77,016.00
58,973.00
38,461.00
41,727.00
45,826.00

49,412.00
56,641.00
74,944.00
77,016.00
54,900.00



GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

POSITION

March 2024 (ADDENDUM)
SCHOOL AIDE |

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
DATA CONTROL CLERK Il
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

February 2024 (ADDENDUM)
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
HEAD START AIDE

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE 1l

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE 1l

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER

January 2024 (ADDENDUM)
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER

December 2023 (ADDENDUM)
CLERK TYPIST Il

SCHOOL AIDE |

COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE 11

November 2023 (ADDENDUM)
PRE KINDER TEACHER

October 2023 (ADDENDUM)
SOCIAL WORKER 1
SCHOOL AIDE |

SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-42
Effective Date

03/03/2024
03/03/2024
03/21/2024
03/22/2024
03/22/2024

02/02/2024
02/05/2024
02/16/2024
02/17/2024
02/17/2024
02/17/2024
02/18/2024
02/21/2024
02/21/2024
02/23/2024
02/28/2024
02/28/2024

01/05/2024
01/16/2024
01/20/2024

12/05/2023
12/06/2023
12/13/2023

11/22/2023

10/24/2023
10/24/2023
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Disclaimer: REPORTING MAY BE SUBJECT TO AMENDMENTS
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Annual Pay

26,712.00
74,362.00
30,452.00
56,672.00
28,774.00

80,866.00
37,712.00
67,046.00
45,826.00
53,975.00
56,020.00
45,826.00
65,880.00
78,624.00
42,823.00
87,142.00
44,446.00

58,439.00
36,451.00
72,352.00

48,292.00
27,724.00
37,712.00

58,602.00

72,671.00
27,724.00



