## GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-42

June 2024				
POSITION	Effective Date	FUND	Annual Pay	
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	06/01/2024	L	\$	60,225.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	06/01/2024	L	\$	40,032.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	06/01/2024	L	\$	40,032.00
PLUMBER II	06/05/2024	L	\$	36,209.00
COMPUTER TECHNICIAN II	06/05/2024	F	\$	47,391.00
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	06/05/2024	L	\$	60,225.00
SECRETARY I TYPIST	06/06/2024	L	\$	31,313.00
PROGRAM COORD I	06/07/2024	L	\$	46,256.00
CLERK TYPIST I	06/07/2024	L	\$	24,109.00
COMPUTER OPERATOR I	06/07/2024	L	\$	36,173.00
MAINTENANCE WORKER	06/09/2024	L	\$	33,581.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	06/09/2024	L	\$	71,642.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	06/10/2024	L	\$	30,996.00
CARPENTER I	06/12/2024	L	\$	41,727.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	06/13/2024	L	\$	65,880.00
CLERK TYPIST I	06/14/2024	L	\$	36,133.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	06/15/2024	L	\$	66,216.00
May 2024 (ADDENDUM)				
BUILDING CUSTODIAN	05/01/2024	L	\$	40,614.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	05/07/2024	L	\$	65,233.00
SOCIAL WORKER III	05/07/2024	F	\$	73,072.00
SOCIAL WORKER III	05/07/2024	F	\$	73,072.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	05/08/2024	L	\$	26,712.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	05/08/2024	L	\$	33,581.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	05/18/2024	L	\$	53,975.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	05/22/2024	L	\$	41,727.00
INST COORD TEACHER	05/24/2024	L	\$	77,016.00
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	05/25/2024	L	\$	58,973.00
ELEMENTARY TEACHER	05/28/2024	L	\$	38,461.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	05/28/2024	L	\$	41,727.00
BUS DRIVER INDV DISABILITIES	05/29/2024	F	\$	45,826.00
April 2024 (ADDENDUM)	/ /			
PAYROLL CLERK III	04/01/2024	L	\$	49,412.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	04/02/2024	L	\$	56,641.00
SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN	04/11/2024	F	\$	74,944.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	04/12/2024	L	\$	77,016.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	04/28/2024	L	\$	54,900.00

## GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 37-42

POSITION March 2024 (ADDENDUM)	Effective Date	FUND	Annual Pay	
SCHOOL AIDE I	03/03/2024	F	\$	26,712.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	03/03/2024	L	\$	74,362.00
DATA CONTROL CLERK II	03/21/2024	F	\$	30,452.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	03/22/2024	L	\$	56,672.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	03/22/2024	L	\$	28,774.00
February 2024 (ADDENDUM)				
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	02/02/2024	L	\$	80,866.00
HEAD START AIDE	02/05/2024	F	\$	37,712.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	02/16/2024	L	\$	67,046.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	02/17/2024	L	\$	45,826.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	02/17/2024	L	\$	53,975.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	02/17/2024	L	\$	56,020.00
SCHOOL AIDE III	02/18/2024	L	\$	45,826.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	02/21/2024	L	\$	65,880.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	02/21/2024	L	\$	78,624.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	02/23/2024	L	\$	42,823.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	02/28/2024	L	\$	87,142.00
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	02/28/2024	L	\$	44,446.00
January 2024 (ADDENDUM)				
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	01/05/2024	L	\$	58 <i>,</i> 439.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	01/16/2024	F	\$	36 <i>,</i> 451.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER	01/20/2024	L	\$	72,352.00
December 2023 (ADDENDUM)				
CLERK TYPIST III	12/05/2023	L	\$	48,292.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	12/06/2023	L	\$	27,724.00
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE II	12/13/2023	F	\$	37,712.00
November 2023 (ADDENDUM)				
PRE KINDER TEACHER	11/22/2023	F	\$	58,602.00
October 2023 (ADDENDUM)				
SOCIAL WORKER II	10/24/2023	F	\$	72,671.00
SCHOOL AIDE I	10/24/2023	F	\$	27,724.00

## Disclaimer: REPORTING MAY BE SUBJECT TO AMENDMENTS